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I

Report for Year
v7l202l

License No.
778C

e ofFacility (as licensed)

Meridian Manor Co

Ad m inistrator's/Owner's Certifi cation

MISREPRESENTATION OR FALSIFICATION OF ANY INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS

COST REPORT MAY BE PUNISHABLE BY FINE AND/OR IMPRISIONMENT UNDER STATE OR

FEDERAL LAW.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have read the above statement and that I have examined the accompanying

cost Report and suppor-ting schedules prepared for Meridian Manor corporation [facility name], for the

cost report period beginning October 1,2020 and ending January 7,2021, and that to the best ofrny

knowledge and belief, it is a true, correct, and complete statement prepared from the books and records of

the provider(s) in accordance with applicable instructions'

I hcrcby cer.tily that I have directsd the pl'cparation olthc attached Genelal Inl'ornration and Questionnaires'

Schedule ol. Rcsident Statistics, Statements of Reported Expenditures, Statements of Revenues and the re lated

Balance Sheet of this Iracility in accordance with the Ileporting Requirernents of the State of Connecticut for thc

year ended as specilied above.

I have read this Report and hereby certif,/ that the information provided is true and aorrect to the best of

my knowledge under the penalty of perjury. I also cefiifo that all salary and non-salary expenses

presented in this Report as a basis for securing reimbursement for T'itle XIX and/or other State assisted

residents were incurred to provide resident care in this Facility' All supporting records for the expenses

recorded have been retained as required by Connecticut law and will be made available to auditors upon

request.

(a) Subject to desk audit review

DateSigned (Owner)DateSigned (Administrator)

Printed Name (Owner)

The Estate of James ClearY
Printed Name (Administrator)

Comm. Expires

l/

Signed (Notary Public)DateState ofSubscribed and Sworn

before me:

Address of NotarY Public

(Notary Seal)
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State of Connecticr.rt

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP- lA Rev. 6/95

State of Connecticut
Department of Social Services

55 Farmington Avenue, Hartford, Connecticut 06105

Wages - Compensation computed on an hourly wage rate,

Salaries - Compensation computed on a weekly or other basis which does not generally vary, based on the

number of hours worked.

DO NOT include Fringe Benefit Costs.

Data Required for Real Wage Adjustment Page

IA
of
JI

Narne of Facility
Meridian Manor Corporation

Period Covered Frorn

101112020

To
11712021

Address of Facility
ll32 Meriden Rd, Waterbury, CT 06705

Report Prepared By
Marcum LLP

Phone Nr"rmber

203-781-9600
Date
8t212021

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specifv)

1 d $

2. Laund $

3.H d

4. Nursi $

5. All other

6 Total Paid $

7. Total salaries $

8. Total ll/ages ond Salories Paid (As per page l0 ofRepot) $



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-2 Rev. l0/2005

General Information and Questionnaire
Type of Facility - Organization Structure

Phone No. of Facility
203-757-1228

Report for Year Ended
l/7/202t

Page

2

of
3t

Name of Facility (as shown on license)
Meridian Manor Corporation

Address (No. & Street, City, State, Zip )
I 132 Meriden Rd , cT 06705

License Numbers:
CCNH

778C
RHNS (Specify) Medicare Provider No.

07-5102
Type of Facility (Check appropriate box(es))

, Chronic and Convalescent* 
Nursing Home only (CCNH)

,- Rest Home with Nursing
- Supervision only (RHNS) tr (Specify)

Type of Ownership (Check appropriate box)

O Proprietorship O LLC O Partnership O Profit Corp. O Non-Profit Corp. O Government O Trust

Ifthis facility opened or closed during report year provide
Date Opened Date Closed

I /7 t2021

Has there been any change in ownership
or operation during this report year? O Yes ONo If "Yes," explain fully

Administrator
Name of Administrator
Michael Bell

Nursing Home
Administrator's 0021 t6

License No.
Other who are assistant administrators full or time of this facil

License No
IA



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-3 Rev. 1012005

General Information and Questionnaire
Partners/Members

Name of Facility
Meridian Manor Corporation

License No
778C

Report for Year Ended

U712021

Page

J

of
)t

Legal N ame of Partnersh ip I LLC Business Address

State(s) and/or Town(s) in

Which Registered

N/A

Name of Partners/Members Business Address Title o/o Owned

N/A



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-3A Rev. l0/2005

General Information and Questionnaire
Corporate Owners

Name of Facility
Meridian Manor C

License No. Report for Year Ended Page

3A
of
37on 778C t/7t2021

If this facili is owned or asa e the followi information
Name of C on Business Address S S in Which I

Meridian Manor Corporation 1 132 Meridien Rd, Waterbury, CT
06705

CT

Name of Directors, Officers Business Address Title
No. Shares

Held by Each

The Estate of James E. Cleary, Jr I 132 Meriden Rd, Waterbury, CT
06705

President 5000

Thomas Owens I 132 Meriden Rd, Waterbury, CT
06705

Director

Slieila C. Srnith ll32 Meriden Rd, Waterbury, CT
0670s

Director

Marilyn Richardson I 132 Meriden Rd, Waterbury, CT
06705

Director

Names of Stockholders Owning at Least I

of Shares

James E. Cleary, Jr I 132 Meriden Rd, Waterbury, CT
06705

President 5000



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-38 Rev. l0/2005

General lnformation and Questionnaire
Individual ProprietorshiP

of
JI

Page

3B
Report for Year Ended

v7l202l
License No

778C
ame of Facility

Meridian Manor ration

If this facil is owned or as an individual rovide the information:

FacilityOwner(s)

A



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-4 Rev. l012005

General Information and euestionnaire
Related Parties*

of
37

Page

4

Report for Year Ended
l/7/2021

o

o

o

o

o

o

License No.
778C

o

o

o

o

o

o

Name of Facility
Meridian Manor

ONoYeso
throughrelatedrfy

association?

facilthe

businessor

fromcompensatlon

ownership,

recelvlng

control,to

viduals

abil

indianyAre
"Yes," provide the Name/Address andIf

I I ofthethe information on

the follIf "Yes,"

OYes ONo

information:

business
family or

facility?

facility
serylces-

this

this
control,

or

to

ofials

goods

fundsof

offic
ownership,

or

provide

loaning
common

which

the

operators,

or
latlon,

owners,

companles

assoc

properly

the

or

of

ofany

rental

to

the

individuals

through

any

lated

including
re

association

15.240

Cost

o

o

o

o

and

oA**NoYes

Meridenll 22/ Line 9

l0i Line A5c

Actual Cost to the
Related

52-500

1s,240

Rental ofthe

Food Service

o o

0670s

Indicate Where
Costs are

in Annual Report
#/Line#

Name of Related
Individual or

R&C Realty.

Seth

Business
Address

Description of Goods/Services

Provided

Also Provides
Goods/Services to

Non-Related Parties

* Use additional sheets ifnecessary
** Provide the percentage amount ofrevenue received from non-rerated parties-



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-5 Rev.9/2002

General Information and euestionnaire
Basis for Allocation of Costs

Name of Facility
Meridian Manor Corporation

License No.
778C

Report for Year Ended
I 17l202t

Page

5

of
JI

llows:

fI the IS ASicensed CDHfacility and/or RCH or ES A SD TBor Iprovid servl withces al Medicaidspeci costsrates,
mu beSt toallocated andCCNH RHN S foas

Item Method of Allocation
umber of meals served to residents

Nurnber of are feet serviced

Number of

urslng

Di

ours of routine care provided by EACH
ernployee classification, i.e., Director (or Charge Nurse),
Registered Nurses, Licensed practical Nurses, Aides and
Attendants

Number of h

rect Resident Care ConsultantsDi Number of hours of resident care provided by EACH
r3 )specialist (See listin* naze

Maintenance and of Iant feet
ationcosts feet

ee health and welfareEm

servtcesM

Totalof Direct and Al located Costs

Gross salaries

A cost center involved
All other General Administrative

of this must answer the follThe
cabl toe eth cost nformati on

OYes ONo
In the preparation of this Reporl, were all
costs allocated as uired?

If "No," explain ful ly why such allocation was
made.

N/A

and attach ate s data.
2. ofnlai th al cato olon f related colll
N/A

O yes O No If "No," explain fully why such allocation was
made.

3. Did the Facility
(e.g., Assisted L

locateal seland f-d salappropriately directow indirectand tocosts non ehom centerscost 2-nurslng
tvl Home otr9, Health, Servi ces dA ulutpatient Care Servi etc.Day ces,

N/A



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facilitv
CSP-6 Rev.9/2002

Operating Leases - Incl
should not be included

General lnformation and euestionnaire
Leases (Excluding Real properfy)

ude all long-term leases for motor vehicles and equipment that have not been capitalized. Short-term leases or as needed rentalsin these amounts.

Is a Mileage Log Book Maintained for All Leased Vehicles r o yes
* Refer to Page 4 for definition of related. If "Yes," transaction should be reported on page 4 also.** Attach copies of newly acquired leases.

*** Amount should agree to page 22, Line 6e.

ONo
Total *r<*

of
37

Page

6

Amount
Claimed

650

112

762

Annual

Amount
of Lease

|2

Term of
Lease

months

as

needed

Report for Year Ended

1/1/2021

Date of
Lease**

04/t3/r8

778C

License No.

of Items Leased
Copiers

No

o
o

o

o

o

o

o

o
o

o

Related * to
Owners,

Operators,

Officers
Yes

o

o

o

o
o
o

o

o

o
o

Meridian Manor

ame of Facility

LessorName and Address of
Cedar Rapids lAGreat American PO BoxFinance,

52406

Paychex



Stale olConnecticut

1l:TlO.nnrt of Long-Tcrm Care Iiacitity
CSP-7 Rcv. 6/95

General Information and euestionnaire
Accounting Basis

Meridian
Facility
Manor

License No.
778C

Report fbr Year Ended
t/7/202t

Page

7

of
J/

basis:
report were matntained on the

records of th ts l'aci l'or thelity coveredperiod by

O Modified Cash
O Accrual O Cash

If "No," explain.

Is the accounting basis for this
period the sanre as for the O Yes

ONo

liirm

t0

Services

Services

4

3

$

This Firm (describe

$

$

$

$

dent Accoun ri
ame ol'Acco unting Firm Address S&(No. Ctreet, Sitv tate, Zip Code)

555 Lo Wharl'n8 Dri Newve, H 065c'faven,

Charge fbr Services provided

Marcum LLP

I hese Charges Reflected the Expenditure Portion of 'f his IfIleport? Yes, ExSpecily pense ficationClassi [.ineand No.o es o L ne d
Se rvtces nform ati

I

2

4

5

of orFirmLegal ndependen Attorney
Griffi riflln(tn, & Mayo
Mellon, Hickey, & Capuano, LLC

Telephone Number

203-757-982t
755- I I 06

5

Address &(No. Street, S!ate,City, CodeZip
23 Bank wSt, CTaterbury,

2 45 State St, Waterbury, C'l-
3

tceserv idedProv 'l'his Firmby (describe fully
lowed on

$ 220

I Collections

il
Matters

$

$

$

$

$il

Charge for Services provided

Yes

These ReflectedChargcs in Exthe Portionpenditure of This IfReport? Yes, Speci fy ClasstficationExpense Land No.Ine
Line ePageo o No



State of Connecticut

1::u^alReport of Long-Term Care Facitity
CSP-8 Rev. 9/2002

Schedule of Resident Statistics

(Specifu)

of
)t

Page

8

RF{NSCCNH

94

PenodT/l Thru 9/30

Total

94

(Specify)

1/7/2021
for Year Ended

RHNSCCNH

94

34

63

1.428

20

ltI

II

6/30Period l0/l Thru

Total

94

34

63

20

I

ll

Total
(Specify)

License No.
778C

Total
RHNS
Level

Total
CCNH
Level

94

94

34

63

20

l,5t I

l,5t I

Total AII
Levels

94

94

34

63

t-428

20

ll

ll

onManorMeridian
of Facility

Certified Bed Capacity

of PREVIOUSA. On last

of THISB. On lasr

of ResidentsNumber

PREVIOUSofA. As of

of THISB. Asofm
Total Number of Days Provided During period
A. Medicare

Care

B. Medicaid

C. otherMedicaid

D. Private

E. RCHState SSI for
F. Other

thruPeriodG. Total Care

4.

Total
tn

Reservedfor
ln

Received

Includedot
Was

NDaysof
Revenue

umber
Which

N
for3G

Beds

DaysReserveA. Medicaid Bed
B. ReserveOther Bed

+4A+Total Resident



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-9 Rev.9/2002

Schedule of Resident Statistics Cont'
Page

9

ol'

37
I{cport lbl Year Ended

l111202l

License No.
'178C

Name ol'Facility

Meridiarr Marror

4. Wcre there any changes in the certified bed capacity during the report ycar? O Ycs

After C

Reason fbrCCNII ITIINS3

ONo

ll"YES", ide the lo

Ch in Beds

RI INS (Speci fy)

infirrmation:

I)lace ol'
Lost GainedDate ol

Change

Ifthere was any change in certilied bed capacity during the repofi year (as reported in item 4 above) provide the number of

IIESIDEN'| DAYS lor 90
5

thelbllowi

RIINSCCNI-IChangc in Residcnt DaYs

and Rates
Assisle dScl

ICIT-MRR.C.LIR.l-tNSCCNI-IITI INSCCNI-IItem

Othcr

CCNH

bcr 30 l'Cost Ycat'
4th ch

lst

3rd
2n<)

Mcdicaid
6. Number ol'

4l0No. o1'Residents
Per Diem Rate Lirl,Fi.,l*-l#J';nf r

Various

Various

295 00

265.00I 59.00

208

b. bed rnrs.

c. 'l-hrce or nlore

bed rms.

(Soecify)I{I INSCCNIITOl'n L7. Total Number olPhysical 'Iherapy Treatments

B. Medicaid (Exclusive ol'Part B)

2. Itestorati 'l'reatments

8. 'Iotal Number of SPeech TheraPY Treatments

B. Medicaid (Exclusive ol'Part B)

9. 'l'otal Number of Occupational Therapy'l'reatmcnts

B. Medicaid (Exclusive ol Part B)

A. Medicare - Parl B

'l-roatme nts

Other
Th TrefltmenlsD. Totol

A. Medicare - Part B

ce
'llreatme nts

C. Other
TrcilmentsD

- l)art BA,

ntenance

2.

C. Other

ffiffi139

F"

t39

ffiffi
ffi

wffi
w

139

ffi139

ffi
ffi

w
ffiF,ffiffi

D. Totttl



State ofConnecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-10 Rev.9/2002

of tures-Salaries&W
ofPage

l0
Report for Year Ended

I 17l202l

License No.

778C
Name ol Facility

Meridian Manor Corporation

ONoO Yestime records maintained by all individuals receiving compensation?

ccNI-l

Hours

HoursRI-INS HoursHoursItem

A. Salaries and Wages*

l. Operators/Owners (Complete also Sec l

ooerator, clerks, receptionists, etc)-

3.

4.

of
2. Sec. ltl

of Schedule A I

inistrative Sal

of Schedule A I

also Sec, lVAdministrator

I
I
I

I
I
I

I
E
I

|.476

I
I
E

779

ietary Service

Head Dietitian
b.

4.18752,912c. Dietary Workers
6, Housekeeping Service

a.

Il,llsI IIServices
I Maintenance

&
or

II I-47 4 Iice
b.

a.

9. Barber and Beautician Services

10. Protective Services

I III
2l t23

I
589and Assistant Dtrector of Nurses

t2.

I

a.

b

a. Head

Directors

Care

3.850CareI

II III
I ,818

c. LPN
l. Direct

Adm

2.
7.794Attendantsd.

e. Phvsical Therapists

f. SPeech TheraPists
t272,289

I II841I
Director

h.

t. I
Resident

4. Other

Dentists

m.

n.

4567 139See

o. Other (

?? SZ431.t43A

* Do not include in this section any expenditures paid to persons who receive a lee for services rendered or who are paid on a contract basis'

** Administrative - costs and hours associated with the following positions: MDS Coordin-ator, Inservice Training Coordinator and

Inlection Control Nurse. Such costs shall be included in thi direct care category for the purposes of rate setting 
--. .

**i.Thisitelnisnotreimbursabletofacility. ForTitlelgresidents,doctorsshouldbiil ossdirectly. Also,anycostsfor'ritlelSand/orother

private pay residents must be retnoved on Page 28



Attachmcnt Page l0/13

Schcrlulc of Othcr Salarics and Wages (Page l0)

II RHNS

$ Ilou rs $ Flours $ FIours

ical Records $ 7.139 456

Total s 7.139 456 s $

Position

Schedule of Other Fees (l'age l3)

II
$ I Iours s l.Iours $ I.lou rs

Total s s

Servicc



State ofConnecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-1 I Rev. 10/2005

Schedule ,A.1 - Salary Information for Operators/Owners; Administrators,
Assistant Administrators and Other Related Parties*

Page

II
of
37

Compensation
Received

Total

Hours
Worked

Report for Year Ended

1l'.7 t2021

Name and Address of All
Other Employment**

Line Where

Claimed on

Page 10

Total
Hours

Worked

License No.

778C

Full Description of
Services Rendered

Fringe Benefits
and/or Other

Payments
(describe fully)

Name of Facility

Meridian Manor Corporation

Salary Paid

(Specify)RHNSCCNHName

Section I - Operators/Owners

Section II - Other related parties
of Operators/Owners employed
in and paid by facility (EXCEPT
those who may be the
Administrator or Assistant
Administrators who are
identified on Page l2).

* No allowance for salaries will be considered unless full information is provided. Use additional sheets if required.
** Include all employment worked during the cost year.



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-12 Rev. 10/2005

Schedule A1 - Salary Information for Operators/Owners; Administrators,

Assistant Administrators and Other Related Parties*
Page

12

of
37

Compensation
Received

Total
Hours

Worked

Report for Year Ended

lt7l202l

Name and Address of All
Other Employment**

Line Where

Claimed on

Page l0
Total Hours

Worked

License No.

778C

Full Description of
Services Rendered

Fringe Benefits

and/or Other

Payments
(describe fully)

Name of Facility (as licensed)

Meridian Manor Corporation

Salary Paid

(Specify)RHNSCCNHName

Section III - Administrators***

No Administrator- Resigned

9t25t2020

Section IV - Assistant
Administrators

*No allowance for salaries will be considered unless full information is provided. Use additional sheets if required.

** Include g!! other employment worked during the cost year.

*** If more than one Administrator is reported, include dates of employrnent for each.



of
37

Page

13

Report for Year Ended

1t712021
License No.

778C
Name of Facility
Meridian Manor Corporation

Total Cost and Hours

(Specifu) HoursRHNS HoursHoursCCNHItem
*B. Direct care consultants paid on a fee

for service basis in lieu ofsalarY

Gor all such services comPl ete Schedule Bl
L Dietitian

815 202. Dentist
68843. Pharmacist

4. Podiatrist

5, Physical TheraPY

a. Resident Care

b. Other

6. Social Worker
7. Recreation Worker

7.500 42
8. Physicians

a, Medical Director (entire facility)
b. Utilization Review

monthl8 and 19

c. Resident Care**
d, Administrative Services facility

l. Infection Control Committee

2.

rcentCommiftee
(Once annually)

e. Other (Specif,)

9. Speech Therapist

a. Resident Care

b. Other

I 0. Occupational TheraPist

a. Resident Care

b. Other

I L Nurses and aides and attendants

a. RN
l. Direct Care

2, Administrative***

b. LPN
1. Direct Care

2. Administrative***

c. Aides

d. Other

12, Other (Specifo)
See Attached Schedule

689,1993 Totnl Fees Paid in Lieu of SalqriesB-T

State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-I3 Ptev.912002

B. Re rt of ditures - Professional Fees

t Do not in this section managelnent consultants or services which must be reported on Page l6 item M-12 and supported by infomation, Page l7

** fhis item is not reimbursable to facility For Title I 9 residcnts, doctors should bill DSS directly. Also, any costs for Title I 8 and/or other private pay residents must

be removed on Page 28.

*** Administrative-coslsandhoursassociatedwiththefollowingpositions: MDSCoordinator,lnservice'IrainingCoordirratorandlnfectionControlNuree Such

costs shall be included in the direct care cfltegory for the purposes ofrale setting'



State olConnecticut
Annual Rcport of Long-'l's1rn Carc Facility
CSP-14 Rev.6/95

* Use additional sheets ifnecessary.
+* Refer to Page 4 for definition ofrelated.

Report of ExPenditures

Schedule Bl - Information Required for Individual(s) Paid on Fee for Service Basis*

Name of Facility
Meridian Manor

License No.
'778C

Report fbr Year Ended

v'7t202t

Page

t4
of
37

Name & Address ol Individual Full Explanation ol'Service
Related** to Owners,

Operators, Ol'llcers Explanation ol' RelationshiP

Yes No

FlealthDrive Dental, 888 Worcester St, Wellesly

MA

Dentist o o N/A

Partners Pharmacy, 70 Jackson Dr, Cranford NJ Pharmacist o o
N/A

Dr k Jeganthesan,22Tl EMain St, Waterbury C'l Med Dircctor o o N/A

Dr. E Quinn, 78 Reservor Ridge Rd, Southington Med Director o o NiA

o o

o o

o o

o o

o o

o o

o o

o o

o o

o o

o o

o o

o o

o o

o o

o o

o o

o o



Name of Facility
Meridian Manor CorPoration '-

License No.
778C

Report for Year Ended

117/2021

Page

l5
of
37

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specifu)

l. Administrative and General

a. Employee Health & Welfare Benefits

l. Workmen's $ 32,442 32,442

2. Disability Insurance $

3.U Insurance $ 9,901 9,901

4. Social Security (F .r.c.A.) $ 3l,539 3l,539

5. Health Insurance $ 28,227 28,227

6, Life Insurance (emPloYees onlY)

(not-owners and not-oPerators) $

7. Pensions (Non-Discriminatory) $

(not-owners and )

8. Uniform Allowance $

9, Other (Specify)
See Attached Schedule

$

b. Personal Retirement Plans, Pensions, and $

Profit Sharing Plans forOwners and

Operators (Discrirr inatorY) *

c. Bad Debts* $

d. Accounting and Auditine $ 10,000 t 0,000

f. Insurance on Lives of Owners and $

Operators (Snecifv\*

I 1,820 I t,820

s. Office Supplies $ I,084 1,084

h. Telephone and Cellular Phones

1. Telephone & Pagers $ 4,733 4,733

2. Cellular Phones $

i. Appraisal (SpecifY PurPose and

attach coPY)*

$

i. CorporationBusiness Taxes (franch ise tax\ $

k, Other Taxes (Not related to property - See Page 22)

1. lncome* $

2. Other (Specifu)

See Attached Schedule

$

3. Resident Day User Fee $ 109,041 109,041

Subtotal $ 238,787 238,787

State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-15 Rev.9/2018

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries - Administrative and General

* Facility should self'disallow the expense on Page 28 ofthe Cost Report. (Carry Subtotals forward to next page)



,k?k:t DO NOT Include Holid av Parties / Awa rds / Gifts to S taff

Attachment Page l5

Schedule of Other Employee Benefits

Desc CCNH RHNS

Total $ $ $

Schedule of Other Taxes

Desc CCNH RHNS

$$$Total



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-16 P.ev.9/2002

** Schedule c- 1, Page I 7 must be fully completed or this expenditure will
*** Facility should self-disallow the expense on Page 28 of the Cost Report'

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Administrative and General

* Do not include Subscriptions, which should go in item 9.

Name of Facility
Meridian Manor Corporation

License No.
778C

Report for Year Ended

1l',|12021

Page

l6
of
37

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specifu)

Subtotsls Brousht Forward: 238,787 238,787

l. Travel and Entertainment

l Resident Travel and Entertainment $

2. Holiday Parties for Staff $

3. Gifts to Staff and Residents $

4, Employee Travel $ t22 122

5. Education Related to Seminars and Conventions $ r,050 1,050

6. Automobile ExPense purchase or depreciqtion ) $ 275 275

7, Other (Specifu)

See Attached Schedule

$

m. Other Administrative and General Expenses

l. Advertising Hel Wanted hll such ) $

2. AdvertisingTelePhone
3. Advefiising Other ($Pecifu)***

See Attached Schedule

$

4. Fund-Raisine*** $

5. MedicalRecords $

6. Barber and Beauty Supplies (if this service is supplied $

directl and not contract or fee for service :1. {. *

7 $

*8. Dues and Membership Fees to Professional

Associations (SpecfY)
See Attached Schedule

$

I
95
I

95
I

1,024 I,024

8a. Dues to Chambel of Commerce & Other Non-Allowable Org'x** $

9. Subscriptio ns $

I 0. Contributions*{':f
See Attached Schedule

$

I L Services Provided bY Contract $pectfy and Complete $

Schedule C-2, Page 2I for eqch firm or individual)

10,818 10,818

12. Administrative Management Services** $

13. Other (Specfy)
See Attached Schedule

$ 357 3s7

C-|4 Total Admin istrative & General Expendilures $ 252,528 252,528

not be allowed.



Atlachrnenl Page I 6

Schedulc of Othcr'Iravcl rld Entcrlainnenl

RIINS

Schedule of Olher Advertising

RHNS

Totrl Other Advertisine s $

Schedulc of Dnes

RIINS

$ 1,024

Total Dues s t.024 $ s

Schedulc of Contributioils

IiltNS

t'otsl Contributions s $ $

Schedule ofOlher Adrtinistrative and Genertl

CCNII

$ ))o

$ 137

Total Other Adrnitlstratlvc 80d General s 351 $ $

$ s $



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-17 Rev. l0/97

Schedule C-1 - Management Services*

* In addition to management fees reported on page 16, line m12 include any additional management company

charges or allocations of home office overhead costs reported elsewhere in the Annual Report'

Name of Facility
Meridian Manor Corporation

License No.
778C

Report fbr Year Ended

v7l202t
Page

17 I

of
JI

Name & Address of lndividual or

Com Service

Cost of
Management

Service

Full Description of Mgmt. Service

Provided

Indicate Where Costs

are lncluded in Annual

Report Page #lLine #



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP- I 8 Rev. 9/201 8

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Dietary Basis for Allocation of Costs (See

Note on

* Count each tray served to a resident at meal time, but do not count liquids or other "between meal" snacks.

of
37

Page

18 I

Report for Year Ended

v7/2021
License No.

778C
Name of Facility
Meridian Manor Corporation

(Specifu)RHNSTotal CCNHItem

14.64714,647

2. Dietary
a. ln-House PreParation & Service

l. Raw Food $
3,7893,789$2. Non-Food Supplies

$3. Other (Specifu)

b. Purchased Services (by contract other

than through Management Sentices)

$

Schedule C-2 att. Page 21)(Complete

Other Dietary Supplies

$c. Other (Specify )

r8,43618,436+b+c+ $2D

RHNS (Specifu)CCNHTotal2E. Dietary Questionnaire

G, ls cost of employee meals included in2D? O Yes

*

ONo
F. Resident Meals: otal no. of meals served

ONo

I.

ONo

in the CostWhere is the revenue received

Is cost of meals to persons other
O Yesthan employees or residents (i,e', Board

included in2D?Mem

Ifyes, specifr
amt.

Ifyes, specifr
cost,

H. Did you receive revenue from employees? O Yes

ONoM

other than S' e.g',

ONo

ne Itemin the Cost

Is cost

in2D?

Ifyes, speciff
amt.

Ifyes, specif
cost.

K. ls any revenue collected from these people? O Yes

L. Where is the revenue received

snacks at monthly staff meetings, board

meetings) provided to employees included
O Yes

N. Is any revenue collected from employees? O Yes
Ifyes, specifu
amt.

ONo

Where is the revenue received reported rneo in the Cost Report?



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-19 Rev.9/2018

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Laundry Basis for Allocation of Costs

(See Note on Page 5)

* Do not includc salarics lrorn page I 0 as part ol dolla| values recorded in I , 2, 3, ancl 4

All allocations should add to total recorded in 3D.

'*** Pouncle of Laundry only requiled for Inulti-level faoilities

of
137

Page

l9
Report for Year Ended

t/712021

License No.
778C

Narne of Facility
Meridian Manor Corporation

RHNS (Specifv)Total CCNHItem

Lbs

796 796Amt. $

Laundry
a. In-House Pt'ocessing*

l. Bed linens, ctrbicle cuftains, draperies,

gowns and other resident care itetns

J

washed, ironed, and/or processed.***
Lbs.

Arnt, $

2. Ernployee items including uniforms,

gowns, etc. washed, ironed and/or

processed, * * *

Lbs.

Arnt. $

Personal clothing of residents

washed, ironed, and/or plocessed.***
t

Lbs.

Amt. $

4. Repair and/or pr"trchase of linens.***

$b. Purchased Services (by contract other

than through Managemenl Services)

Schedule C-2 att 21

ri*iliiir$iisiinriiir*i':iiiii,,:.i*,ii

$c. Other (Specfy)
S tes

Is cost of employee laundry included in 3D? O Yes
I f yes,ONo

796$

cost.

res at +c
uestionnaire

Totul3D

F'

3E. Laund

ls Cost oflaundry provided to persons other

than employees ol residents included in 3D?

amt.ONo

ONo
H

I f yes,

in the CostWhere is the revenue received

O Yes

ine Item

G. Did you receive revenue fi'orn employees? O Yes

I1' yes,

specify cost.

i. Did you receive revenue fiorn these people? O Yes
I f yes,

@No amt.

Where is the revenue received ine ltemCostlnK.



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-20 Rev. 9/2018

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Housekeeping and Resident Care

Basis for Allocation of Costs (See Note on Page 5)

* Schedule c- l, Page I 7 must be l'ully completed or this expenditure will not be allowed.

** Do not include any fees to professional staff, these should be reported on Page 13, or, ifpaid on salary basis, on Page l0'

*** Facility should self-disallow the expense on Page 29 0fthe cost Report.

**** ICFMR'c should provide a detailed schedule olall Day Program Costs'

Name of Facility
Meridian Manor Corporation

License No.

778C

Report for Year Ended

l/712021

Page of
3720

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specify)

4 Housekeeping

a. In-House Care

l. Supplies - Cleaning MoPs,
pails, brooms, etc.)

Sq. Ft. Serviced

by Personnel

Anrt. $

b. Purchased Services (by contract other

than through Management Services)

(Complete Schedule C-2 att'

Pase 2l)

Sq. Ft. Servioed

by Personnel

Amt. $

C. Other (Spectfy)

Supplies

$ 870 870

4D. Totul 870 870

5 Resident Care (Supplies)* *

a. Prescription Drugs***
l. Own
2. Purchased from

Supplies

$ 488 488

b. Medicine Cabinet Drugs $ 13,529 t3,529

c. Medical and TheraPeuti c Supplies $ t,490 1,490

d. Ambulance/Limousine** * $

e. Oxygen
1. For Emergency Use $

2. Other*{'* $

f. X-rays and Related Radiological

Procedutes* * *
$ 136 136

g. Dental (Not dentists who shctuld be included under $

salaries or fees)

h. Laboratory*** $ 2s3 253

i. Recreation $ 3,335 3,335

i. Direct Management Services* $

k. Indirect Managem ent Services* $

l. Other (SpecifY)***
See Attached Schedule

$ 2,847 2,847

5M. Totul Resident Csre (5a - 5i) $ 22,078 22,078



Attachment Page20

Schedule of Other Resident Care

Descri CCNH RHNS

s 2.322

Stockoom lV lowed on 28a $ s25

Total Other Resident Care $ 2.847 $ $



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facilify
CSP-21 Rev. l0/2001

Report of Expenditures
Schedule C-2 - Individuals or Firms Providing Services by Contract *

Page of
2t lzt

Total Cost/Page Ref.***

LinePo

Report for Year Ended

1t7/2021

(Specifu)RHNSCCNH
Full Explanation of
Service Provided*

License No.
778C

Explanation of
Relationship

Name of Facility
Meridian Manor Corporation

Related ** to Owners,

Operators, Officers

No

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

Yes

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

Address
Name of Individual or

Company

* List all contracted services over $10,000. Use additional sheets if necessary.
** Referto Page 4 for definition ofrelated.

+*t< Please cross-reference amount to the appropriate page in the Annual Report (Pages I 6, I 8, 19, 20 or 22)-



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-22 Rev. 6/95

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Maintenance and Property

* Amounts entered in these itenrs must agree with detail on Schedule lor Depreciation and Amortization Page 23 andPage24'

Name of Facility
Meridian Manor Corporation

License No
7',|8C

Report for Year Errded

U7l202t

Page

22

of
37

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specifv)

6. Maintenance & Operation of Plant

a. Repairs & Maintenance $ 8,090 8,090

b. Heat $ 5,234 5,234

c. Light & Power $ 13,588 13,588

d. Water $ I,882 t,882

e. Equipment Lease (Provide detail on page 6) $ 762 762

f. Other (itemize)

See Attached Schedule

$ 16,125 16,t25

6e. Total Maint. & Operuting Expense (6a- 6f) $ 45,68 r 45,68 r

7. Depreciation (complete schedule page 23*)

a. Land Improvements $

b. Building & Building Irnprovetnettts $ 36,525 36,52s

c Non-Movable Equipm ent $

d. Movable EqLripment $ 7,681 7,681

*7e.Total Depreciation Costs (7a +b+c+d) $ 44,206 44,206

8. Arnorlization (Complete atl. Schedule Page 24*)

a. Organization Expense $

b. Mortgage SE $

c. Leasehold I ernents $ I1,283 I1,283

d. Other (Speafu) $

*8e. Total Amortization Costs (8a+ b + c + d) $ n,283 n,283

9. Rental payments on leased real property less

real estate taxes included in item I 0b $ 52,500 52,500

10. Property Taxes

a, Real estate taxes paid by owner $

b. Real estate taxes naid bv lessor $

c. Personal propertY taxes $

11. Totel Property (7e +8e+9+10) $ 107,989 r07,989



Schedule of Other Repairs and Maintenance

Desc CCNH

Attachment Page22

RHNS

$ 6,050Refuse Removal
968sPlant

$ 6,590Purchase Service
$ I,617Rental
$ 900Rental

s$$ 16.125Total Other Repairs and Maintenance



State ofConnecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-23 Rev. 10/2006

Schedule

7.681

M,206

Totals

36,525

Totals

224

7.457

Depreciation
for This Year

Depreciation
for This Year

36.525

23
Page of

37

4

4

Various

Various

Useful
Life

Various

Useful
Life

S/L

Method of
Computing

Depreciation

S/L

S/L

Method of
Computing

Depreciation

4.049
1,654

l.013.958

Accumulated
Depreciation to

Beginning of
Year's Operations

981,022

62.505

Report for Year Ended
t/7/2021

Accumulated
Depreciation to

Beginning of Year'r

Operations

9,350

4,049
1,t,344

1.050.844

Cost to Be

Depreciated

3.320.068

62,505

Cost to Be

Depreciated

9.530

Less

Salvage

Value

Less

Salvage

Value

1.050,844

4.049
I 1.344

62.s0s

Historical Cost

Exclusive of
Land

9.s30

3,320,068

License No.
778C

Historical Cost

Exclusive of
Land

Var

2014
20w

Yer

8

6

Var

Date ofAcquisitior

MonthNo

Is a mileage

logbook
maintained?

Yes

D-3. Subtotal

E. Total Depreciation

b. Box Truck
c.

d.

2. Movable Equipment

a. Acquired prior to this report p€riod

b. Disposals (attach schedule)

c. Acquired during this report period

(attach schedule)

C-4. Subtotal

D. Movable Equipment
1. Motor Vehicles (Specifr name, model

and year ofeach vehicle)
a. Box Truck

2. Disposals (attach schedule)

3. Acquired during this report period (attach schedule)

84. Subtotal

C. Non-MovableEquipment
l. Acquired prior to this report period

2. Disposals (attach schedule)

3. Acquired durine this report period (attach schedule)

A. Land Improvements
l. Acquired prior to this report period

2. Disposals (attach schedule)

3. Acquired during this report period (attach schedule)

A4. Subtotal

B. Building and Building Improvements
1. Acquired prior to this report period

Name of Facility
Meridian Manor Corporation

Property ltem



A.ttachmcnt Pagc 23 n ttachmenl Pagcs 23 24

Schedule of l,anrl lmproventents Acquircd during this rcport period

isition Date of ltem Cost
tJscful

r,i fe

Add itions:

s$for Land lmprovemcnl

Delctions:

$$Total dclctions for Land Improvcmcnl
*'l'ies to l'age 23' l,ine A3

**'l'ics to l'agc 23' l,ine 42

Schcdule of lluiltling Improvcncnts Acquired during this rcport pcriod
llscful

uisition Datc Cost

c $llu

Total dclctions for Building lmprovcmcnl s $

*Tics to Pagc 23' l,inc 83
**'fics to I'age 23, t,ine l|2

Schctlulc of Non-Movablc I)qrripmcnt Acquircd during this rcport pcrit

Date
(lost

llsel'u I

r.ife

fotal 
"dditio;a 

for Non-Movable Equipmen s $

cn $ s

*'l'ies to l'ag€ 23, l,ine C3
**Tics to Pagc 23' l,inc C2



Schedule of Movable Equipmcnt Acquired during this report perk

Date Itcm

llscful
Life

$ $

$$

*Tics to Page 23, Line D2c
**'Iies to Page 23' Line D2b

Attachment Pagcs 23 24

Schetlulc of Leasehokl lmprovements Acquired tluring this report peri'

Item

*Ties to Page 24, Line C3

I Isefu I

Additions:

$$

$$

**Ties to 24.LineC2



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-24 Rev. l0/2006

* Straight-line method must be used.
** Specify which of the following bases were used:

A. Minimum of 5 years or 60 months.

B. Life of mortgage; OR

C. Remaining Life of Lease; OR

D. Actual Life if owned by Related Parry.

Amortization Schedule*

Page of
3724

Totals

11

tt,283

Amortization
for This Year

11

Report for Year Ended

v7/2021

Rate

%

V

Basis for
Computing

Amortization**

S/L

Accumulated
Amort. to

Beginning of
Year's

Operations

613,358

License No.
778C

Cost to Be

Amortized

776,912

Length of
Amortization

Various

Name of Facility
Meridian Manor Corporation

Date of
Acquisition

Year

Var

Month

Var

Item
A. Organization Expense

1.

2.

3

A-4. Subtotal

B Mortgage Expense
1.

2.

3

B-4. Subtotal

C Leasehold Improvements and Other
1. Acquired prior to this report period

2. Disposals (attach schedule)

3. Acquired during this report period
(attach schedule)

C-4. Subtotal
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State ofConnecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-25 Rev.9/2002

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Property Questionnaire

Name of Facility
Meridian Manor Co

License No.
778C

Report lbr Year Ended

v7/2021

Page of
3725

ll re

Part A
Is the property either owned by the Facility O yes O No
or leased fiom a Related PartY?*

*lfany owner or operator ofthis facility is related by farnily, marriage, ownership, ability to control or

business association to any person or organization lrom whom buildings are leased, then it is considered a

If "Yes," complete Part B,

If "No," complete Part C.

related transaction,

Description Total

L Date Land Purchased 0s/l 9/05

2. Date Structure ComPleted

3. If NOT Original Owner, Date of Purchase

4. Date of Initial Licensure

5. Total Licensed Bed CaPacitY- 94

6. Seuare Footage I 9.005

7. Acquisition Cost

a, Land

b. Building
Part B - Owner and Related Parties lst Moftgage 2nd Mortgage 3rd Morteage 4th Mortgage

l. Financing
a. Type of Financing (e.g., fixed, varlab&)-
b. Date Mortgage Obtained

c. Interest Rate for the Cost Year

d. Term of number of
e. Amount of Principal Borrowed

f, Principal balance outstanding as of

Complete if Mortgage was Refinanced

During Current Cost Year

s. 'fype of Financing (e.g., fixed, variable)

h. Date of Refinancing
i. New lnterest Rate

i. Term of Mortgage (number of yeut9

k. Amount of Principal Borrowed

l. on Note I'aid-Off
PartC-A Leases r Real ents On

Name and Address of Lessor Leased Date o1'Lease Term of Annual Amount ofLease

Notc: Bcsurercquire4copiesofleascsarcattachcdtopage25andrcalestatetaxcspaitlbylessorareinctudcdonPage22, 
Iteml0b'



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-26 Rev.6/95

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - lnterest

(Carry Subtotals forward to next page )

Name of Facility
Meridian Manor Corporation

License No.
778C

Report for Year Ended

11712021

Page

26

of
137

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specify)

12. Interest

A. Building, Land hnprovement & Non-Movable

Equipment
l. First Mortgage $

Name of Lender Rate

Address of Lender

2. Second Mortgage $

Name of Lender Rate

Address of Lender

3. Third Mortgage $

Name of Lender Rate

Address of Lender

4. Fourth Mortgage $

Name of Lender Rate

Address ofLender

B. CHEFA Loan Information

l. Original Loan Amount $

2. Loan Origination Date

3. Interest Rate %

4. Term

5. CHEFA Interest Expense

12 B7 . Total Building Interest Expense I -A4+85) $



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-27 Rev. 6/95

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) - Interest and Insurance

Name of Facility
Meridian Manor Corporation

License No,
778C

Report for Year Ended

1t71202t

Page of
27 137

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specifo)

Subtotals Brougbt Forward:

12. C, Movable EquiPment

l. Automotive Equ ipment $

A. ltem Rate Amount

Lender

Address ofLender

2. Other
A.ltem Rate Amount

Lender

Address of Lender

B.ltem Rate Amount

Lender

Address of Lender

12. C. 3. Total Movable Equipment Interest

Expense (C I +2) $

12. D. Other Interest ExPense 6P""rfY)
Misc Interest

$

13. Total All Interest l2B7+12C3+1
14. Insurance

a. Insurance on on 37,728 37,728

b. Insurance on Automobiles $

c Insurance other than Property (as speci fied above)

L Umbrella (Blanket Coverase\ $

2. Fire and Extended Coverage $

3. Other (Specrfy) $

l4d. Totul Insur&nce 4a+b+ 3'l 728 37 728

926,448 926,448



State ofConnecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-28 Rev. 9/2018

D. Adjustments to Statement of Expenditures

* All except "Help Wented"
(Carry Subtotalforward to next page

Name of Facility
Meridian Manor Corporation

License No.
778C

Report for Year Ended

t t7/2021

Page

28

of
137

Item
No.

Page

No.
Line
No. Item Description

Total
Amount of
Decrease CCNH RHNS (Specifv)

Page I0 - Salaries and
I $Outpatient Service Costs

2 Salaries not related to Resident Care $

-t l0 l2s. Occupational Therapy $ 2,289 2,289

4. Other - See attached Schedule $

Pase 13 - Professionul Fees

5 Resident Care Phvsicians ** $

6. Occupational Therapy $

7 $Other - See attached Schedule

Psses 15 & I6 - Administretive and Generul

8. Discriminatory Benefi ts $

9. l5 1c Bad Debts $

10. Accounting $

1 0a. Lesal $ 220 220

ll Telephone $

12 l5 th2 Cellular Telephone $

l3 Life insurance premiums on the I ife

of Owners, Partners, Operators $

14. l6 Gifts, flowers and coffee shops $

t5 Education expenditures to colleges or

universities for tuition and related costs

for owners and employees $

16. Travel for purposes ofattending

conferences or seminars outside the

continental U.S. Other out-of-state

travel in excess ofone $

t7 Automobile Expense (e.s. personal use) $

l8 Unallowable Advertising * $

19. Income Tax / CorPorate Business Tax $

20 Fund Raising / Contributions $

21 Unallowable Management Fees $

22. Barber and Beauty $

23 Other - See attached Schedule

I8-
24. Meals to employees, guests and others

who are not residents $

19-
25 Laundry services to employees, guests

others who are not residents $

20-
26 Housekeeping services to employees, guests

and others who are not residents $

525 525

3,034 3,034

*r physicians who provide services to Title l9 residents are required to bill the Depar(rnent ofsocial Services direclly for each individual resident'



Schcdulc of Othcr Salarics Adjustmcnt

Rcf Linc Rcf Dcscri

Attachment Page 28

CCNTI RI{NS (s

$$$Total Other Salaries ustment

Schcdulc of Fccs Adjustmcnts

llcf Line Rcf CCNTI RHNS

$ $ $

Schcdulc of Other A&G Adjustmcnts

Ref l,ine Ref Desc tion ccNrl RIINS

I Stockoom IV $ 525

$ 52s s $



Page

29

of
137

Report for Year Ended

ll7l202t
License No

778C
Name of Facility
Meridian Manor

RHNS (Specifu)CCNH

Total
Amount of
Decrease

Page

No.
Line
No. Item

Item

No.
3,034 3,034Subtotals Brought Forward $

* trttPase 20 - Residenl Care
48848820 5a2 Prescription Drugs $27

28. 20 5d Ambulance/Limousine $
136t36X-rays. etc $29 20 5f
2s32535h $Laboratory30, 20

Medical Supplies $3l
Oxvgen (non emergencY) $JZ 20 5e2

Occupational Therapy $
2,8592,859- See Attached Schedule

22 - Maintenance snd
$34 Other

t2tt2l$
Excess Movable Equipment Depreciation

See Attached Schedule
35

$
Depreciation on Unallowable
Motor Vehicles

36.

$
Unallowable PropertY and Real

Estate Taxes
JI

Rentalof Building or Rooms $38
2,2192,279Other - See Attached Schedule $39

Pase 27 - Insurance
Mortgage Insurance $40
Properly lnsurance $41

Other - Miscellaneous
19,204 t9,204Other - Indirect $42.

Interest lncome on Account Rec. $43
Administrative $Other - Miscellaneous44.

Management Fees Direct $45.
$Fees lndirectManagement46

Other - Direct $47

Not For Prolit Providers Only
BuildingNon Movable Eq' DePreci

Unallowable Building lnterest -

See Attached Schedule $

ation48

28,37428,3744s) $Decreuse (ltems I -49. Totsl Amount of

State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-29 Rev. 9/20l 8

D. ustments to Statement of enditures contrd

*+* Items billed directly to Departmenl ofsocial Sewices and/or Health Services in Cr, or other states' Medicare, and private-pay residents ldentify

separately by cstegory as indicaled on Page 20



Schcdule of Other Ancillary C-osts

llef Li llef CCNI.I

Attachment PrtlB4drntent Page 29

RHNS

$ 2.859)r Cablc TV Disallowance (Sce Attachcd)20

$s 2.859 $Total Other Ancillary Costs

Schcdule of Excess Movablc ['quipmcnt Dcprcciation

Rcf Linc Ref CCNII RHNS

Var Var We Care Distributors Asset Markup Allowance (See Attached) $ t2l

Total Excess Movablo Equipmcnt Dcprcciation $ t2t $ $

Schedule of Other I'roperty Adiustments

I.ine Rcf olt ccNil R

s 2.2"1922 8c Sorinkler System Depreciation Adjustmont 

- s $$ 2.279ustmentsOther



Schcdule of Other - lndircct Adjttstmcnts

Rcf Linc Rcf

Attachment Page 29

CCNII RIINS
$Medical Records Incotne30 lv8
s 26630 tv8 Income
$ 18,938lv8 Misc. Income30

$s 19.204 $'I'otnl Other Ad.iustments

Schctlulc of Othcr - Misccllancous Administrative Adjustments

It Ref Line llef tion CCNI'I Rt-tNs

Total Other Adiustments $ $ $

Schcdulc of Othcr - Dircct Adjustmcnts

Ref Linc Ref tion CCNII RItNS

$ $ $

Schedulc of Unallowablc lluilding lnterest

l,inc Rcf Dcsc H RIINS

$ $ $



Meridian Manor Health & Rehabilitation Center
Sprinkler System Depreciati,on Adittstment
January 7,2O21

pURposE: The State will allow these additions to be depreciated on an accelerated basis over 5 yean. Meridian Manor also received M 1,644 as a $ I .28 increase in the rate

for 7 lll05 - 6/30lo6for these additions. Depreciation for cost reporting purposes will be reduced by this amount, over a 5 year period. The depreciation for

financial statement purposes will not be affeaed by this.

F/S Life C/R Life Acquired Cost

20 s 611312006 ls8,20s

2s s 3ltnw1 12,290

Revenue 2016 2017 2018 2otg 2o2o z02t 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032

(41,644)Underground Piping

Sprinkler System

Depreciation C/R

Depreciation F/S

Variance for Page Z9,Line 39

8 402 8,402 8.402 8"402 8,402 2.279 8-402 8-402 8-402

8,402 8,402 8,402 8,402 8102 2,279 8,402 8,402

492 492 492 492 492 199

8,402 8,402 6,095 492 492 492 492 492 t99
8402 6-095



Meridian Manor Health & Rehabilitation Center

We Care Distributions Movable AssetDeprecation Schedule

January 7,2021

F/S Life C/R Life Actual Cost Disallowed 2017

$ 22,282 $ 2,228

2018 2019 2020 2021

5

Acquired
s 913012016 s

Cost
24,510Movable Equipment

Disallowed on Page 29,Line35 s 446 $ 446 $ 446 $ 446 $ l2l



Meridian Manor Health & Rehabilitation Center

Cable TV Disallowance
January 7'2021

Total Cable TV ExPense

TotalCable TV Revenue

Disallowed Expense

Tickmark
{a}

2,859
864

_$_?,8,se_ {"}

Due to the revenue for cable television being greater,

the entire expense is to be disallowed. The cable TV

disallowance calculation does not apply.

Pg.29c

$



State ol'Connccticut
Annual Rcport of Long-'l'erm Carc l"acility
CSP-30 l{ev. l0/2005

F. Statement of Revenue

* liuciltty shoultl dJ-sct tha upproPliutc cxpunsc on I'ugc 28 or I'uge 29 o/ tha ()ost IlePttt

*a litrctlrty.shoultl report ull cttnlrucluul tllou,unccs und or pa)tcr cliscttttttls.

Page

30

of
37

Ileport lor Year Ended

lt7l202l
Liccnsc No.

778CMcridian Manor
of F'acility

RI INS (s'lotal CC]NIIItenr

355 122 1223

227 227

l. Resitlent Room, Board & Iloutinc C'are Rcvcnuc

Itoont and Board Contractual Allowance **
$

$

l. a. Mcdicaid l{esidcnts fl'
b. Medicaid

2. a. Medicaid (All other states

States l{oom and lloard Contrtrctual Allorvancc **b. Other
55,3 tt5

t5 845I 5,845

3. a. Medicare Residcrrts

Mediczrre Iloont and Board Contractual Allowattce **
$

$b
55,990

4.894Roonr and Board Contractual Allowance **
$

$

Ilesidents and Other

b. Private-P

4. a. Private-

77

1,4255

s

$

$

- Non- Medicare Contractual Allowance **

- Mcdicare

- Mcdicare Contlactual Allowance **nb.

- Norr-Medicare

d.

Il. Othcr llcsitlcnt llcvcnuc

l. a.

- Non-Medicare Contractual Allowance **
$

$

lies - Med icare Contractrtal Allowance **

lics

lies - Medicare

lics - Non-Medicare

2. a. Medical

b. Medical S

c. Mcdical S

d. Mcdical
5 40

50I1,850

-i $

$

$

$

cal

ical

ical

a.

b.

c.

d.

- Medicare

- Norr-Medicare Contractual Allowance **

- Mcdicarc Contractual Allowance **

- Non-Medicare

$

b.

c,

d.

4. a. - Medicare

- Non-Mcdicare Contractual Allowtrncc **

- Medicare Corrtractual Allowanoe **

- Non-Medicarc

1,804I 804

$onal

$

$

al

al

c.

d

- Medicare Contractual Allowance **

- Non- Medicare Conh'actual Allowance **

a.

b

- Mcdicarc

- Non-Medicare

5.

76

$

$

- Medicare

- Non-Medicareb. Other

6. a. Othcr

765lll. Total Residenl Revenue I. thru Section ll.)

& othersenl

lV. Othcr llevcnue*

l. Meals sold to

2. I{ental of rooms to non-residenls $

3. ]-e $

4 Rental ol'Television and Cable Services
$5. Interost Income
$6 Privatc Dut Nurses' Irces

and Gil't $
7 Barber Co

133I1338. Other
133 133IV. Total Other Revenue I thru 8)

670,8006VL Total All Revenue (lll +V)



Attachrncnt Page 30

Schcdulc ofOthcr llesidcnl Rcvcntrc - Mcdicnrc

Rcl{led lixp

Rcf (]CNII RIINS

30 ll 6a Medicare A - I-ab t3'1

30 Il 6a Medicare A - Ancillm Conlractual Adiuslment (2,843)

30 Il 6a Mediere

30 II 6a Mcdicue B - Contraatual Adiustment (630)

Totsl Other Rcsidcnl Rcvcnue - Mcdicare $ (3.136) $ $

Schcdule of Other Non-Medicrre llesident Revenue

Relatcd Brp

Itef tiil Ns

30il6b Mcdrcard - $ 229

30 II 6b Medicaid - DouiDment Rcntal $ 402

30 Il 6b Medicaid - IV Theraov $ r36

30 II 6b Medicaid - Xrav

30 Il 6b Medirnid - I al> s 938

30 lt 6b Mcrlir:airl - Ancillarv - Conlractual Adiustmcnt s (4.98 I )

Totrl Othcr Rcsident Rcvctruc $ (3.276) $ $

lntcrest lncome
Acco! nl

lhlsilcc IIIINS

Totsl lnterest lncome $ s $

Schedulc of Othcr Rcvenuc

RIINS

TV not disallM
8 $ | 8.938

$ 266Income
$ (7, r s6)lv8 ustmcnt9 do not disall

IV8 $ (77e)

fotal Other Rcvcnue $ 12,133 $ q



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-31 Rev. 6/95

G. Balance Sheet

* Historical Costs must agree with Historical Cost repofted in Schedules on

Depreciation and Amortization (Pages 23 and24)'

of
37

Page

3l
Report for Year Ended

U712021
License No.

778C
Name ol Facility
Meridian Manor Corporation

AmountAccount

914,126$

Assets
A. Current Assets

1. Cash (on hand and in banks\
521,161$

$
2.

J

DeBad btsAILess forlowanceRecei abletResiden Accounts
arttP ESorOwners Relatedudab eReceiAccountsOther

4 Inventories 1,500$
176,432$

b.

c.

d.

176,432

See Schedule

5. Prepaid Expenses

a. Prepaid - Insurance

$

$

A1 thru

leReceivabF nal Settlement7 edicareM
8. Other Current Assets (itemize)

-9. Total Current Assets

6. Interest Receivable

B. Fixed Assets

1. Land

l9

$

$ I 613

$

$*HistoricalCost

Accum. Depreciation Net
2. Land Improvements

$*Historical Cost

Accum. Depreciation Net
3. Buildings

152,271$4. Leasehold Improvements *Historical Cost

Accum. Depreciation

776,912
624,641 Net

$5. Non-Movable EquiPrnent *Historical Cost

Accum. Depreciation Net
11,207$*Historical Cost

Accum. Depreciation

1.000,2476. Movable Equipment
989,040 Net

9,466$tHistorical Cost

Accum. Depreciation

l5 3937. Motor Vehicles
5,927 Net

$Minor Equipment-Not8 Depreciable

68,408$

4086
9. Other Fixed Assets (ilemize)

See Schedule
C/R vs. F/S

241,352$(Lines B I thruB-10. Total Fked Assets

(Curry't'otul ./brwanl to nexl page)



Atrrciilcnl |ilgo I l-34

SchcdulcofP.cnsld Erpcn3c* Page 3l Llnc A5

Shcdu le of Olhcr Cu t.cn I Alrcli (llcmlzcd ) Prgc 3 | Llne A8

3

Schcdulc ofOlhcr Flred Asscls (Ilcmlro) P!8c 3l l,lnc D

Olhcr Olhcr

schcdulo ofolhcr A33clr Prgc 32 Lltrc D7

Shcdulc otNolc$ Payahlc (llcillrc) Psgc 3J Llnc A2

$hcdulc ofOthcr Crrrunl Llsblllllci (llcmlzc) PrtBc 3J Llnc Al2

Ll.blllll6

$hcduh ofOlhcr Long-Tcrn Ll|bllhle* (llcml'c) Prgc 31 Llnc B{



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-32 Rev. 6/95

G. Balance Sheet (cont'd)

Name of Facility
Meridian Manor on

License No.
778C

Report for Year Ended

I 17l202t

Page

32

of
)t

Account Amount

Total Brought Forward $ 1,854,571

C. Leasehold or like property recorded for Equity Purposes

1. Land $ 9,530

2. Land Improvements *Historical Cost

Accum. Depreciation Net $

3. Buildings *HistoricalCost

Accum. Depreciation

320"068

1,005,894 Net $ 2,314,174

4. Non-Movable Equipment *Historical Cost

Accum. Depreciation Net $

5. Movable Equipment *Historical Cost

Accum. Depreciation

50,597

3 1,732 Net $ 18,865

6. Motor Vehicles *Historical Cost

Accum. Depreciation Net $

7. Minor Equipment-Not reciable $

c-8 Total Leasehold or Like Properties (Cl thru 7) $ 2,342,569

D Investment and Other Assets

l. Deferred Deposits $

2. Escrow $

5. Investments Related to Resident Care Qtemize)

$

$

$

6. Loans to Owners oi Related Pafties Qtemize) $ 109,454

Name and Address Amount Loan Date

JE Cleary Jr. 109,454

7. Other Assets (itemize)

Rou 5

See Schedule

$ 5

A Assets lnes 9+B + + )D-9

$ 109,459

$ 99

* Historical costs must agr.ee with Historical cost reported in Schedules on Depreciation and Amortization (Pages 23 and 24).



State ofConnecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-33 Rev.6/95

G. Balance Sheet (cont'd)

* Business Income Tax (not that withheld from employees). Attach copy of owner's Federal Income

Tax Retum.

((.'arry 'l'otal.fon'ard to nert page)

Name of Facility
Meridian Manor Corporation

License No.
778C

Report for Year Ended

117/2021

Page

33

of
37

Account Amount

Liabilities
A. Current Liabilities

l. Trade Accounts Pavable $ 231,299

2. Notes Payable (itemize)

See Schedule

$

3. Loans Payable for Eouipment Current portion) (itemize) $

Name of Lender Purpose Amount Date Due

4. Accrued I Exclusive Owners and/or Stockholders $ 70,604

5. Accrued Payroll s and/or Stockholders only ) $

6. Accrued Payrol I Taxes Payable $

7. Medicare Final Settlement Pavable $

8. Medicare Current Financine Pavable $

9. Mortgage le (Current Portion) $

10. Interest (Exclusive ofOwner and/or Related Parties) $ 144,583

I l. Accrued Income Taxes* $

12, Other Current Liabilities Qtemize)

See Schedule I,281 ,766

$ 1,281 '766

A-13 Totul Current Liubilities (Lines A I thru 12) $ I



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-34 Rev, 6/95

G. Balance Sheet (cont'd)

Name of Facility
Meridian Manor Corporation

License No.
778C

Report for Year Ended

11712021

Page

34

of
37

Total Brought Forwardt

Amount
1,728,252

Liabilities (cont'd)
B. Long-Term Liabilities

1. Loans Equipment (itemize) $

Name of Lender Purpose Amount Date Due

2,M $

3. Loans from Owners or Related Parties \temize ) $ 1,823,100

Name and Address of Lender Amount Loan Date

James Cleary, Wolcott,
Beach Blding I ,923, I 00

4. Other Long-Term Liabilities Qtemize)
Terrn Liabilities

See Schedule

B-5. Totsl Term Liabilities ines Bl thru 4

C Total All Liabilities (Lines A-13 + B-5

$

$ I r00
51 2



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-35 Rev. 6/95

G. Balance Sheet (cont'd)
Reserves and Net Worth

of
37

Page

35
Report for Year Ended

I l7l202t
License No.

778C
Name of Facility
Meridian Manor C

AmountAccount

$ 9 s30
Reserves

l. Reserve for value ofleased land

A

$
2. Reserve for depreciation value of leased buildings and appuftenances

to be amorlized

65$on value of leased al3. Reserve for

$ 314 1744. Reserve for leasehold real rties on which fair rental value is based

5. Reserve for funds set aside as donor restricted

4$6. Total Reserves

$
Net Worth
l. Owner's C

B
iral

ital Stock2.C

$lus3. Paid-in

$Stock4. Treasu

$ 407 1645. Cumulated

l5$101U2020 thru 117120216. Gain or Loss for Period

587$7. Total Net Worth

75s 7$Total Reserves uncl Net llorthC.

599$and Net llorthD. Total



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-36 Rev. 6/95

H. Changes in Total Net Worth

Name of Facility
Meridian Manor Corporation

License No.
778C

Report for Year Ended

1171202t

Page

36

of
3t

Account Amount

A. Balance at End of Prior Period as shown on Report of 09/3 012020 $ (2,470,617)

B. Total Revenue (From Statement Pase 30\ $ 670,800

C. Total Expenditures (From Statement of Expendilures Pag3 27\ $ 870,958

D. Net Income or Deficit $ (200,1 58)

E. Balance $ (2,6',70,775)

F Additions
l. Additional Capital Contributed Qtemize)

Expense Per Page 27 5926,448
F/S vs C/R Depreciation ($55,490)

Expense Per F/S $870,958

2. Other (itemize)
Prior Period Adjustment 1,083,453

F-3. Total Additions $ 1,093,453

G. Deductions
1. Drawings of Ow (Specifu) $

Name and Address Qttro., City, Stale, Zip ) Title Amount

2. Other Withdrawings (Snecifu) $

Purpose Amount

3. Total Deductions $

$ (1,587,322)



State ofConnectiout
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-37 Rev. 9/2002

I. Preparer's/Reviewer's Certifi cation

o1'

.tt
Page

JI
Iteport lbr Year Ended

U7/202t
License No.

778C
ol Facility

Manor
Check

tr (Spccity)Rest Home with Nursing
Supervision only (RHNS)!Chronic and Convalcscent Nursing

Flome only (CCNIJ)

I have prepared and reviewed this report and am lamiliar rvith the applicable legulations governing its prepalation'

have read the mosl recent Federal and State issued lleld audit reports lbrthe F-acility and have inquired olappropriate

personnel as to the possible inclusion in this report of expenses which are not reimbursable under the applicable

regulations. All non-reimbursable expenses of'which I am aware (except those expenses known to be automatically

lemoved in the State rate computation system) as a result ol'l'eading reports, inquiry ol other sen"ices perfbrmed by me

are proper.ly reported as such in this report on Pages 28 and29 (adiustments to statement olexpenditures). Further, the

data contained in this report is in agreement with the books and records, as provided to me, by the Facility'

Prepa re r/Reviewer Ce rtifi cation

Date SignedTitleSignature of Prcpat'er

Plinted Name of Pleparcr

Matthew S. Ilavolack
Number

203-78 l -9600

Addres Address

New Ilaven, C'f 065 I IWharf555
l)hone Number

203-879-8066

Contacted Person Ilegarding Additional tnlbrmation Needed ll.egarding 1'his RePorl

Pedane

Contact llmail Address

wolcottv iewm anor.comm

Statc o1'Connecticut 2020 Annual Cost Report Version 13.I



I\4ARCUM
ADVISORY 

^ 
CONSULTING

ACCOUNTANTS' CONSULTING REPORT

Management is responsible for the accompanying Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility (the "Cost

Report"; for Meridian Manor Corporation forthe period of October 01,2020 through January 01,2021,

included in the accompanying prescribed form. We have prepared the Cost Report in accordance with the

American Institute of Certified Public Accountants' Statements on Standards for Consulting Services. The

Cost Report was prepared in.conforrnity with regulations prescribed by The State of CT Department of

Social Services (DSS) from data provided to us by the management of Meridian Manor Corporation' We

did not audit or review the Cost Report included in the accompanying prescribed form, nor were we required

to perform any procedures to verify the accuracy or completeness of the information provided by

runug"1n"nt. Accordingly, we do not express an opinion, a conclusion, nor provide any form of assurance

on the Cost Report included in the accompanying prescribed form'

Management is responsible for maintaining its records in accordance with accounting principles generally

accepted in the United States of America and in accordance with reimbursernent regulations set forth by

DSS. Management is also responsible for designing, implementing, aird maintaining internal control

relevant to the preparation and fair presentation of the financial data and supplemental information included

in the Cost Repoft.

This report is intended solely for the information and use of the management of Meridian Manor

Corporation and DSS and is not intended to be, and should not be, used by anyone other than these specified

parties.

MARCUM LLP

New Haven, CT
August 24,2021

MARCUMGROUP
MEMBER

M

Marcumlrp r 555LongWharf Drive. BthFloor. NewHaven,Connecticut0651 1 . Phone2037B1 .9600. Fax203.781 .9601 . WWw.lllarcumllp.Gom
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l.,lall.l.L"E"B"::

Workpaper Index:

Prepared By:

Rcviewcd BY:

Workpapcr Dato:

Run Date:

8t2312021

8t23t2021
Provider Nanre:

Provider Nunbcr:
Pcriod Ended:

Meridian Matror Ilealtlr & llehabilitatton Center

00000778 I

1t'7121
Namc ol VHCL CKI-ST

ECO CIIECKI

PURPOSE:

Conclusion:

To determine ihat vehicles comply with the published February 15, 2000 guidelines developed to assist providers in

understanding what transportation costs are allowable and how the costs must be documented'

Yes S Findi

1 registered and insured in the facility's

and current vehicle registration

cardsname? Requesfall

the facility's name?agreements mall purchase2

J ed for reimWere m logs obtained vehicles

the num vehicles a ined?reimbursement4

5 personal use ned?vehicles

allowablemonthly lease expense been determined?

mpurposes or theHas the m m cost

7 vehicle additions for the cost years

invoices and cancelled checks verilied?

to supportingspecifiedWere all newly a

B physically inspected?all motor vehicle add




